Product Name
S50 Glass Cleaner

CRL848 Plastic Cleaner

3371149 HI-GLOSS STONE
COUNTERTOP CLEANER
POLISHER PROTECTANT

CRL60 Solvent Cleaner &
Degreaser

UPC
041911000505

Product Description
Glass Cleaner Aerosol

General Purpose Cleaner
Aerosol

Multi-Purpose Cleaner
Aerosol

Not Regulated

Ingredient INCI Name
Aqua

Alcohol
Butoxyethanol
Propane

Butane

MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
N-Lauroylsarcosine
t-Butyl Alcohol
Denatonium benzoate
Methyl Anthranilate
Cocamide DEA

Benzyl Alcohol

Aqua

Alcohol

Propane

Butane
Butoxydiglycol
Butoxyethanol
Silicone Surfactant
MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
Sodium Nitrite
N-Lauroylsarcosine
Methyl Anthranilate
Cyclomethicone
t-Butyl Alcohol
Denatonium benzoate
Benzyl Alcohol
Cocamide DEA

Aqua

C11-15 Alkane/Cycloalkane
Surfactant

Propane

Butane

Sorbitan Oleate

Grapefruit Terpenes
Citrus paradisi

Citrus Aurantium Dulcis (Orange)

Peel Oil

Decanal

Ethyl methylphenylglycidate
Hedione

Hexyl cinnamic aldehyde
Benzyl acetate

Beta ionone

Limonene

Citral

Trichlorethene

Ingredient CAS Number
7732-18-5
64-17-5
111-76-2
74-98-6
106-97-8
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
97-78-9
75-65-0
3734-33-6
134-20-3
68603-42-9

100-51-6

7732-18-5
64-17-5
74-98-6
106-97-8
112-34-5
111-76-2
TradeSecretSurfactant5
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
7632-00-0
97-78-9
134-20-3
556-67-2
75-65-0
3734-33-6
100-51-6
68603-42-9

7732-18-5

64742-47-8
TradeSecretSurfactant4
74-98-6

106-97-8

1338-43-8

68917-32-8
8016-20-4
8008-57-9

112-31-2
77-83-8
24851-98-7
101-86-0
140-11-4
14901-07-6
5989-27-5
5392-40-5

79-01-6

Ingredient Function
Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Bittering Agent
Fragrance Component

Presence on a List of Chemicals of Concern

OEHHA REL

Surfactant - Foam Booster CA Prop 65

Fragrance Component

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Solvent

Solvent

Silicone Surfactant
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Bittering Agent
Fragrance Component
Sufactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant

Propellant

Propellant

Surfactant - Emulsifying
Agent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

Solvent

IARC Carcinogens
EU Fragrance Allergens

OEHHA REL

EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens
CA Prop 65
IARC Carcinogens

EU Respiratory Sensitizers
EU Fragrance Allergens

ATSDR Neurotoxicants
CA MCLs

CA Priority Pollutants
CA TACs

EU CMRs
IARC Carcinogens



Carbon Dioxide
Epichlorohydrin

3371100 Hi-Sheen Glass 721997300019 General Purpose Cleaner Aqua

Cleaner Aerosol Butoxyethanol
Butane
Alcohol
Propane
MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
Ammonium Hydroxide

Propylene Glycol Propyl Ether

Octoxynol-13

N-Lauroylsarcosine
Denatonium benzoate
t-Butyl Alcohol

124-38-9
106-89-8

7732-18-5
111-76-2
106-97-8
64-17-5
74-98-6
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
1336-21-6
1569-01-3
9002-93-1

97-78-9
3734-33-6
75-65-0

IRIS Carcinogens

Propellant

Solvent
CA Prop 65
EU CMRs

EU Respiratory Sensitizers
IARC Carcinogens

IRIS Carcinogens

US NTP Carcinogens

Solvent

Solvent OEHHA REL
Propellant

Solvent

Propellant

Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Surfactant - Cleaning
Agent

Surfactant

Bittering Agent
Fragrance Component

CRL 1973 Glass Cleaner Glass Cleaner Aerosol Aqua
Butoxyethanol

Isopropyl Alcohol

Propane
Butane
Morpholine
Octoxynol-13

Ammonium Hydroxide

7732-18-5
111-76-2
67-63-0

74-98-6
106-97-8
110-91-8
9002-93-1

1336-21-6

Solvent
Solvent OEHHA REL
Solvent

OEHHA REL
Propellant
Propellant

pH Adjuster
Surfactant - Cleaning
Agent

pH Adjuster

1982 Mirror Cleaner Glass Cleaner Aerosol Aqua
Alcohol
Butoxyethanol
Propane
Butane
MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
N-Lauroylsarcosine
t-Butyl Alcohol
Denatonium benzoate
Methyl Anthranilate
Cocamide DEA

Benzyl Alcohol

7732-18-5
64-17-5
111-76-2
74-98-6
106-97-8
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
97-78-9
75-65-0
3734-33-6
134-20-3
68603-42-9

100-51-6

Solvent
Solvent
Solvent OEHHA REL
Propellant
Propellant
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant
Fragrance Component
Bittering Agent
Fragrance Component
Surfactant - Foam Booster CA Prop 65
IARC Carcinogens
Fragrance Component EU Fragrance Allergens

CRL841 Stainless Steel
Cleaner Mineral Oil
Propane
Acetone
Methyl Acetate
Orange Terpenes
Citral

Naphtha (Petroleum) Heavy

Alkylate
Benzyl Benzoate

Metal Polish/Cleaner Aerosol C11-15 Alkane/Cycloalkane

64742-47-8
8042-47-5
74-98-6
67-64-1
79-20-9
68647-72-3
5392-40-5
64741-65-7

120-51-4

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Solvent ATSDR Neurotoxicants
Solvent

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Solvent

Deodorizing Agent EU Fragrance Allergens



Citronella oil, Ceylon type 8000-29-1 Fragrance Component

Geraniol 106-24-1 Fragrance Component

Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Component EU Fragrance Allergens
.
PWR22 Powr Cleaner Glass Cleaner Aerosol Aqua 7732-18-5 Solvent

Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent OEHHA REL

Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

OEHHA REL

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant

Butane 106-97-8 Propellant

Morpholine 110-91-8 pH Adjuster

Octoxynol-13 9002-93-1 Surfactant - Cleaning

Agent

Ammonium Hydroxide 1336-21-6 pH Adjuster
-
CRL18X Glass & All General Purpose Cleaner Aqua 7732-18-5 Solvent
Purpose Cleaner Aerosol Butane 106-97-8 Propellant

Alcohol 64-17-5 Solvent

Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent OEHHA REL

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant

Propylene Glycol Propyl Ether 1569-01-3 Solvent

N-Lauroylsarcosine 97-78-9 Surfactant

MEA-Borate 26038-87-9 Corrosion Inhibitor

MIPA-Borate 26038-90-4 Corrosion Inhibitor

t-Butyl Alcohol 75-65-0 Solvent
.
FNB8 Freez-It Spray Not Regulated Butane 106-97-8 Propellant

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant

Alcohol 64-17-5 Solvent

Aqua 7732-18-5 Solvent

Denatonium benzoate 3734-33-6 Bittering Agent

t-Butyl Alcohol 75-65-0 Fragrance Component

Benzaldehyde 100-52-7 Fragrance Component
.
M1973 Glass Cleaner Glass Cleaner Aerosol Aqua 7732-18-5 Solvent

Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent OEHHA REL

Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

OEHHA REL

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant

Butane 106-97-8 Propellant

Morpholine 110-91-8 pH Adjuster

Octoxynol-13 9002-93-1 Surfactant - Cleaning

Agent
Ammonium Hydroxide 1336-21-6 pH Adjuster




